9:00 AM
10:00 AM
7:00 PM

2:00 PM

8:15 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM

9:15 AM
10:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

9:30 AM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Friday, October 6, 2023
Men's Bible Study
Women's Bible Study
Al-Anon

Saturday, October 7

R. Graham Memorial
Sunday, October 8

Choir Warm-up
Children's Sunday School
Traditional Worship Service
High School Confirmation Class
Middle School Sunday School
Adult Class - Colossians
Contemporary Worship Service
High School Youth Group

Monday, October 9
Nominating Committee

Tuesday, October 10
Men's Westside Bible Study
Men's Eastside Bible Study
GIFT AM Bible Study
Precept Bible Study
Forge Operations Meeting
Foundation Meeting
Trustee Meeting
Generosity Team Meeting
Personnel Ministry Team Meeting
Youth Team Meeting

Wednesday, October 11

MOPS
PW Coordinating Team
Children's Choir
Wednesday Dinners
K2 Leader Meeting
K2 Live
Worship Team Practice
Middle School Youth Group
Adult Class - Unoffendable
GIFT PM
GriefShare

Thursday, October 12
Prayer Shawl Ministry
YoungLives Meeting
Choir Practice

Chapel
Cedar Conference Room
LL 6

Sanctuary

Chapel
Education Wing
Sanctuary
Chapel

LL6

Chapel
Sanctuary
Youth Center

Staff Meeting Room

Peachtree Hwy 99

Zoom

Chapel

Fellowship Hall

Cedar Conference Room
Cedar Conference Room
Cedar Conference Room
Staff Meeting Room
Cedar Conference Room
Youth Center

Chapel

Cedar Conference Room
Chapel

Fellowship Hall

LL 6

Chapel

Sanctuary

Youth Center

Fellowship Hall

LL 6

Cedar Conference Room

Library
Fellowship Hall
Sanctuary


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84176331520?pwd=ZkxKRTZKR01MRVRrcWxWNXhvSWNxdz09

