

Friday, October 6, 2023

9:00 AM	Men's Bible Study	Chapel
10:00 AM	Women's Bible Study	Cedar Conference Room
7:00 PM	Al-Anon	LL 6

Saturday, October 7

2:00 PM	R. Graham Memorial	Sanctuary
---------	--------------------	-----------

Sunday, October 8

8:15 AM	Choir Warm-up	Chapel
9:00 AM	Children's Sunday School	Education Wing
9:00 AM	Traditional Worship Service	Sanctuary
9:00 AM	High School Confirmation Class	Chapel
9:00 AM	Middle School Sunday School	LL 6
10:30 AM	Adult Class - Colossians	Chapel
10:30 AM	Contemporary Worship Service	Sanctuary
6:00 PM	High School Youth Group	Youth Center

Monday, October 9

6:30 PM	Nominating Committee	Staff Meeting Room
---------	----------------------	--------------------

Tuesday, October 10

7:00 AM	Men's Westside Bible Study	Peachtree Hwy 99
7:00 AM	Men's Eastside Bible Study	Zoom
9:30 AM	GIFT AM Bible Study	Chapel
9:30 AM	Precept Bible Study	Fellowship Hall
1:00 PM	Forge Operations Meeting	Cedar Conference Room
2:30 PM	Foundation Meeting	Cedar Conference Room
4:00 PM	Trustee Meeting	Cedar Conference Room
6:00 PM	Generosity Team Meeting	Staff Meeting Room
6:00 PM	Personnel Ministry Team Meeting	Cedar Conference Room
6:30 PM	Youth Team Meeting	Youth Center

Wednesday, October 11

9:15 AM	MOPS	Chapel
10:00 AM	PW Coordinating Team	Cedar Conference Room
5:00 PM	Children's Choir	Chapel
5:30 PM	Wednesday Dinners	Fellowship Hall
5:30 PM	K2 Leader Meeting	LL 6
6:00 PM	K2 Live	Chapel
6:00 PM	Worship Team Practice	Sanctuary
6:00 PM	Middle School Youth Group	Youth Center
6:30 PM	Adult Class - Unoffendable	Fellowship Hall
6:30 PM	GIFT PM	LL 6
6:30 PM	GriefShare	Cedar Conference Room

Thursday, October 12

9:30 AM	Prayer Shawl Ministry	Library
6:00 PM	YoungLives Meeting	Fellowship Hall
7:00 PM	Choir Practice	Sanctuary